

ST 07(05)/18

Order No. 4

01.09.18

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accuseds on c/b are present.

Ld. P.P. in charge as well as Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Witness Anowara Bibi is present who is examined in chief and cross declined and discharged as PW-3.

No other PW is present.

To 03.09.18 for further evidence.

Accuseds as before.

Dict. & corr by me

Addl. District Judge  
Fast Track Court, Haldia.

Addl. District Judge  
Fast Track Court, Haldia