

**S.T. No .03(6)2019**

**Sessions Case No.10(02)2018**

**WBEM050001382018**

**Present: Mr. Anjan Kumar Sarkar ( in-charge**

**Order No.22**

**02.03.2024**

Today is fixed for cross-examination of P.W. 6

Sole accused persons on C.B. namely (1) Amit Sasmal is present by filling hazira.

Learned P.P in-charge has filed hazira of Two witness namely Ashok Kumar Mondal and Dr. Parag Prasun Giri.

PO is on leave on duty.

Witness Ashok Kumar Mondal and Dr. Parag Prasun Giri are discharged without examination.

On prayer of prosecution fixing date for evidence.

To **11.07 .2024** for evidence.

To **12.07.2024** for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to bring all the witnesses on date fixed .

Accused is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional sessions Judge,

Fast Track Court, Haldia.

**02.03.2024**

Sd/-

Additional sessions Judge,

Fast Track Court, Haldia

**02.03.2024**

